have reviewed dentistry a number of times in the past

• mydentist approach to working with clinicians in line with the

principles of self-employment and the standard contract

Q1 FY2019 summary – mydentist

Q1 FY2019 summary – Dental Directory

14

• Total revenue after excluding sales to mydentist up 5.4% to £27.4m

from £26.0m in Q1 FY2018

• Mulholland sales are in line with the investment case which has

contributed to the growth in revenue

• Like-for-like revenue flat year on year

• Gross margin down from 28.2% to 25.8%.

• Year-on-year cost increases have driven overheads up £0.8m from Q1

FY2018.

• Paul Adams has identified opportunities through price increases; a

reduced number of promotions to improve margin; and significant

cost reduction opportunities.

Financial review

15

• Group revenue up 1.4% year-on-year to £142.4m

• LFL mydentist private revenue up 5.5% per working day

• Private revenue increasing proportion of dental practice revenue

• As expected EBITDA in line with Q1 FY2018 and ahead of guidance

• mydentist EBITDA up £1.6m offset by Dental Directory down £1.5m

• LTM EBITDA of £55.2m and pro-forma adjusted EBITDA of £57.6m

• Restated FY2018 EBITDA due to implementation of IFRS 15

• One additional trading day (FY2019 – 62; FY2018 – 61)

16

Q1 FY2019 Financial highlights

Dental practice revenue Q1 FY2019 Q1 FY2018

NHS 77.5% 78.4%

Private 22.5% 21.6%

Financial results for Q1 FY2019

Income statement

Q1 FY2019

£m
% of revenue

Q1 FY2018*

£m
% of revenue % change

Revenue 142.4 140.4 1.4%

Gross profit 63.0 44.2% 61.8 44.0% 1.9%

Overheads (51.3) 36.0% (50.2) 35.8% (2.1)%

Other operating income 0.5 0.4% 0.5 0.4% (0.4)%

EBITDA 12.2 8.6% 12.1 8.6% 0.9%

* Restated for implementation of IFRS 15 – Revenue from contracts with customers

 Administrative expenses plus distribution costs before depreciation, amortisation, impairment and other non-underlying items

17

£000 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY18

EBITDA as previously reported 12,791 13,671 14,404 14,249 55,115

IFRS 15 net adjustment (683) (164) 294 553 0

Restated EBITDA 12,108 13,507 14,698 14,802 55,115

FY2018 restatement by quarter for adoption of IFRS 15 – no impact on full year FY2018

Q1 FY2018 Private growth NHS contract
uplift

NHS contract
delivery

Non-dental
practice revenue

Disposals Dental Directory
organic

Acquisitions Q1 FY2019

Financial results for Q1 FY2019

Group revenue bridge

18

£140.4m
£1.6 m

£0.7m
£0.7m

(£0.5m)

£142.4m£1.6m

+£0.6m +£1.4m

(£0.2m)(£1.9m)

Q1 FY2018 Base gross profit Base overheads Head office Non-dental

practices

Disposals Dental Directory

organic

Acquisitions Q1 FY2019

Financial results for Q1 FY2019

Group EBITDA bridge

19

(£0.2m)

(£1.1m)